Molding Power Inductors – HEI Series
HEI Series
Power inductor takes an important part in the efficiency performance
of DC/DC converter, and HEI products is designed to take care of
both PFM and PWM application performance. Therefore, for HEI
product, the Q(Rac) value at light load and the RDC value at heavy
load are both superior to other competitors. Furthermore, the
saturated current performance is also great, so it helps to get the

201210A 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.0Max 0.5±0.3
201610A 2.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 1.0Max 0.5±0.3
Dimensions in mm
TYPE A B C
201210A 0.8~1.2 2.3~2.9 1.0~1.4
201610A 0.9 2.0 1.6
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet-pdf.com/
Molding Power Inductors – HEI Series
Electrical Characteristics
Inductance Tolerance
Test
Frequency
Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ)
 Part Number
(uH) (±%) (MHz) Max(Typ) Max(Typ) Max(Typ)
HEI201210A-R24M-Q8 0.24 20 2 3.7(4.6) 4.5(5.7) 28(22)
HEI201210A-R47M-Q8 0.47 20 2 3.0(3.7) 3.3(4.2) 42(33)
HEI201210A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 20 2 2.2(2.7) 2.3(2.8) 78(69)
HEI201210A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 20 2 1.5(1.8) 1.6(2.0) 168(153)
 Irms DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40℃.
 Isat DC current (A) that will cause L to drop approximately 30%
 Tolerance：M = ±20%
 L : Agilent E4991/HP4287A+16197A, 2MHz 0.2V

(℃
)
2R2
1R0
R24
R47
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet-pdf.com/
Molding Power Inductors – HEI Series
Electrical Characteristics
Inductance Tolerance
Test
Frequency
Irms(A) Isat(A) RDC(mΩ)
 Part Number
(uH) (±%) (MHz) Max(Typ) Max(Typ) Max(Typ)
HEI201610A-R24M-Q8 0.24 2 20 3.9(4.8) 5.6(7.0) 27(21)
HEI201610A-R47M-Q8 0.47 2 20 3.5(4.2) 3.9(4.8) 42(33)
HEI201610A-1R0M-Q8 1.0 2 20 2.5(3.1) 2.9(3.6) 65(53)
HEI201610A-2R2M-Q8 2.2 2 20 1.8(2.2) 2.4(2.7) 135(112)
 Irms DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40℃.
 Isat DC current (A) that will cause L to drop approximately 30%
 Tolerance：M = ±20%
 L : Agilent E4991/HP4287A+16197A, 2MHz 0.2V